

FCC ID: AS5CMP-24

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Re: Request for Confidentiality for FCC ID: AS5CMP-24

Dear Examiner:

On behalf of the Lucent Technologies Network Wireless System Business Unit, I hereby request that the following exhibits included in the Product Certification application for FCC ID: **AS5CMP-24** be maintained as confidential information and not be made available for public inspection at any time.

- 1. Exhibit 4 Section 2.1033(b)(4) Description of Circuit functions
- 2. Exhibit 5 Section 2.1033(c)(10) Active Devices Drive Levels & Circuit Diagrams
- 3. Exhibit 6 Section 2.1033(c)(3) Instruction Book
- 4. Exhibit 7 Section 2.1033(c)(9) Tune-Up procedure
- 5. Exhibit 8 Section 2.1033(c)(10) Circuitry for determining frequency
- 6. Exhibit 9 Section 2.1033(c)(10) Circuitry for Suppression of Spurious

These exhibits contain Lucent Technologies proprietary information considered to be trade secrets and the property of Lucent Technologies, pursuant to the provisions of Section 0.457(d) of the Commission's Rules.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

R.J.Pillmeier Technical Manager Certification Test Group Phone: 973-386-3837 email: rpillmeier@lucent.com